Make checks payable to: WSWGA and mail with this form to: Falinda Hall, Registrar, 28 Sunrise Road, Cody, WY 82414	this form to: Falinda	WSWGA and mail with	Make checks payable to:	
Out of State Hdcp No. / ST/	Out of State		7 Digit WY GHIN Hdcp No	7 Dig
Date of Birth (New Members Only)///	Date (	0.	Wyoming Driver's License No	Wyor
	Home Course		Cell Phone	Cell
Check No: Date Registrar Received:			Home Phone	Home
My donation to the WSWGA is \$ My Enclosed Payment is: \$	Zip	State		City E-Mail
PLEASE COMPLETE I AM PAYING   \$20 - Current Member Dues \$   \$10 - Current Member Late Fee \$   \$20 - Current Member Dues \$	(Last)	(Initial)	Full Name (First) Mailing Address	Full Name Mailing Ac
2020 WSWGA Membership Application & Annual Dues Form	ship Applicat	WGA Members	PLEASE 2020 WS	<u>PLE</u> PRII

## Wyoming Senior Women's Golf Association

www.WSWGA.org

Membership Application & Annual Dues Form

2020

Current Member Dues Deadline: March 15, 2020

The WSWGA is incorporated as a nonprofit organization under the laws of the State of Wyoming. A woman golfer who has proof of Wyoming residency, will attain at least the age of fifty (50) by December 31<sup>st</sup> of the year she applies for membership, has an established 18-hole handicap (GHIN or equivalent) and who has retained her amateur status may become a Member. Proof of Wyoming residency requires a valid Wyoming driver's license and/or ownership of real estate holdings in Wyoming. Previous WY residents and past members may retain their membership and play in our annual tourney if they've been a member for 2 years and played in at least 2 tourneys.

DUES TYPE	DEFINITION
Current Member	If you paid your 2019 dues
Current Member Late Fee	If your 2020 dues are not paid by March 15, 2020
Reinstated Member	If you did not pay your 2019 dues
New Member	If you have never previously been a Member

We would like to remind all of our Members of the importance of paying your annual dues regardless of whether you plan on playing in our annual tournaments. Among the benefits of belonging to our organization, is that we help support many charities in the Wyoming communities where we play our annual tournaments. Your dues, as well as participation in our tournaments, make these charitable donations possible.

## Payment of your annual WSWGA membership dues entitles you to:

- Enter our annual tournament
- Participate and vote at our annual membership meeting
- Support worthy charities in the community hosting the annual tournament
- Connect with other Wyoming senior women golfers
- Meet and have fun with other Members from around the state
- Build great friendships

\* \* Print a copy of this application and give to a potential new member. \* \* \*

Our 2020 annual tournament will be held at the Purple Sage Golf Course in Evanston, WY on July 13-15, 2020. Be sure to check the website for more info in the spring. We look forward to seeing you there.